CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY 02.04.2024

CONTACTS

+420 22542 300X
SWITCHBOARD 1111

Director of CAA CZ David Jagr 2080

Assistant to Director of CAA Lucie Vaculikova 2080 fax: 220 561 823
Helena Sipkova 2081

Spokesperson Vitézslav Hezky 2501

Safety Auditor Barbora Matéjkova 5555

Security Director Lumir Dvorak 2708

Management System Manager Vladimir Nekvasil 1230

Director Katefina Havlikova 2847

Secretariat and Document Management Section
Head Helena Sipkova 2081

Informatics Section
Head Petr Svestka 2619

Department of Internal Administration
Director unavailable

Legal Section
Head unavailable

Personnel Section
Head BoZena Konvalinkova 1212

Economic Section
Head Rosina Mala 1873

Department of Services and the Public

Director Adam VIk 2851
Aircraft Register
Head Jana DouSova 1875

Personnel Examination Section
Head Lenka Cervinkova 1872



Director Jan Siky¥ 1687

Aircraft Operations Department
Director Ale$ Kuba 2734

Commercial Air Transport Section
Head Vladimir Soldan 1857

Specialised Operations Section
Head unavailable 2734

Non-commercial Operations Section
Head Vaclav ToSnar 2659

Operators Section
Head Jan Golan 1846

Personnel Licensing Department
Director Ivana Kosmelova 1853

Training Organizations Supervising Section
Head Martin Cizl 1626

Practical Skill and Medical Section

Head Oldfich Truska 973208165
TECHNICAL DIVISON
Director Vit Zarybnicky 1135

Aircraft Certification and Engineering Department
Director Marek Lapis 2762

Product Certification Section
Head Pavel Siba 2796

Production Section Michal Hurin 2445
Head



Aircraft Design Section
Head

Aircraft Continuous Airworthiness Dpt.
Director

Transport Aircraft Section
Head

Small Aircraft Section

Maintenance Section
Head

AERONAUTICAL OPERATIONS DIVISION

Director

Security Section
Head

Aerodromes and Air Navigation Services Department
Director

Interoperability Section
Head

Supervision Section
Head

Coordination Section
Head

Aerodromes Section
Head

Department of Regulation and UAS
Director

Unmanned Aerial Systems Section
Head

Aviations Regulations Section
Head

Vladimir Marvan

Jaroslav Seyfried

Jiri Duk

Pavel Valenta

Jaromir Lank

Vitézslav Hezky

Lumir Dvorak

Josef Kopp

Jan Bouda

Renata Neubertova

Jaroslav Pekarek

Lenka Javuarkova

Petr Placek

unavailable

Hana Skovroriova

1727

1843

1310

1735

2729

2501

2708

2735

2714

1281

1280

2278

1234

1686



