## **CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**



## **CONTACTS**

EXTENSION for four-lines telephone numbers +420 22542 xxxx

SWITCHBOARD

1111

Director of CAA CZ	David Jágr	2080	
Assistant to Director of CAA	Lucie Vaculíková Helena Šípková	2080 2081	fax: 220 561 823
Spokesperson	Vítězslav Hezký	2501	
Safety Auditor	Barbora Matějková	5555	
Security Director	Lumír Dvořák	2708	
Management System Manager	Vladimír Nekvasil	1230	
ADMINISTRATION AND PUBLIC RELATIONS DIVISION			
Director	Kateřina Havlíková	2847	
Secretariat and Document Management Section Head	Helena Šípková	2081	
Informatics Section Head	Petr Švestka	2619	
Department of Internal Administration Director	unavailable		
Legal Section Head	unavailable		
Personnel Section Head	Božena Konvalinková	1212	
Economic Section Head	Rosina Malá	1873	
Department of Services and the Public Director	Adam VIk	2851	
Aircraft Register Head	Jana Doušová	1875	
Personnel Examination Section Head	Lenka Červinková	1872	

FLIGHT DIVISION		
Director	Jan Šikýř	1687
Aircraft Operations Department Director	Aleš Kuba	2734
Commercial Air Transport Section Head	Vladimír Soldán	1857
Specialised Operations Section Head	unavailable	2734
Non-commercial Operations Section Head	Václav Tošnar	2659
Operators Section Head	Jan Goláň	1846
Personnel Licensing Department Director	Ivana Kosmeĺová	1853
Training Organizations Supervising Section Head	Martin Cízl	1626
Practical Skill and Medical Section Head	Oldřich Truska	973208165
TECHNICAL DIVISON		
Director	Vít Zárybnický	1135
Aircraft Certification and Engineering Department Director	Marek Lapiš	2762
Product Certification Section Head	Pavel Síba	2796
Production Section Head	Michal Hurin	2445

Aircraft Design Section Head	Vladimír Marvan	1727
Aircraft Continuous Airworthiness Dpt. Director	Jaroslav Seyfried	1843
Transport Aircraft Section Head	Jiří Ďuk	1310
Small Aircraft Section	Pavel Valenta	1735
Maintenance Section Head	Jaromír Lank	2729
AERONAUTICAL OPERATIONS DIVISION Director	Vítězslav Hezký	2501
Security Section Head	Lumír Dvořák	2708
Aerodromes and Air Navigation Services Department Director	Josef Kopp	2735
Interoperability Section Head	Jan Bouda	2714
Supervision Section Head	Renata Neubertová	1281
Coordination Section Head	Jaroslav Pekárek	1280
Aerodromes Section Head	Lenka Javůrková	2278
Department of Regulation and UAS Director	Petr Plaček	1234
Unmanned Aerial Systems Section Head	unavailable	
Aviations Regulations Section Head	Hana Škovroňová	1686